
Living Learning Programs End of Year Report 2023
2024

CEAT 92%

88%

88%

87%

89%

EHS Place

FIT

Honors

Media House

Outdoor Adventure

Psychology House

Spears

All LLP Residents

LLP Name Retention Rate GPA Spring
2023

At Oklahoma State University (OSU), LLPs are 
considered a high impact practice. LLP 
administrators provided additional support, 
learning and research opportunities to students 
within LLPs. The strategies implemented are 
associated with student success.  

Students who participated in an LLP during the 
2023-2024 academic year presented a retention 
rate of 91% and average GPA of 3.48, illustrating 
the impact LLPs have on first year student 
achievement.

First year students who were part of the LLP 
were more likely to return for the second year.  

96%

91%

91%

65%

3.36

3.14

3.28

3.44

3.35

3.39

3.44

3.76

3.39



During the 2023-2024 academic year, Oklahoma State University (OSU) housed nine communities 
identified as living learning programs (LLPs), home to a total of 724 students. 

Activities and programs within each LLP are administered by a campus partner. The following table 
lists each campus partner, the location and number of participants for 2023-2024.

LLP Name

Academic LLPs

Theme-based

College/Department Location Number of Students

Honors

CEAT

FIT

Spears

EHS Place

Media House

Psychology

Outdoor Adventure

Global Scholars

209

111

67

24

30

17

9

56

Stout

Parker

Village A (FIT)

Village E and F

West Commons

Village D

Village D

South Commons

Iba

College of Engineering, 
Architecture and Technology

Ferguson College of 
Agricutlure (FIT)

Spears School of Business

College of Education and 
Human Sciences

School of Media and Strategic 
Communications

Department of Psychology

Department of Wellness

School of Global Studies

Honors College 201


