## Living Learning Programs End of Year Report

At Oklahoma State University (OSU), LLPs are considered a high impact practice. LLP administrators provided additional support, learning and research opportunities to students within LLPs. The strategies implemented are associated with student success.

Students who participated in an LLP during the 2023-2024 academic year presented a retention rate of 91% and average GPA of 3.48, illustrating the impact LLPs have on first year student achievement.

First year students who were part of the LLP were more likely to return for the second year.



LLP Name	Retention Rate	GPA Spring 2023
CEAT	92%	3.36
EHS Place	88%	3.14
FIT	96%	3.44
Honors	91%	3.76
Media House	87%	3.35
Outdoor Adventure	89%	3.39
Psychology House	65%	3.39
Spears	88%	3.28
All LLP Residents	91%	3.44

2023

2021

During the 2023-2024 academic year, Oklahoma State University (OSU) housed nine communities identified as living learning programs (LLPs), home to a total of 724 students.

Activities and programs within each LLP are administered by a campus partner. The following table lists each campus partner, the location and number of participants for 2023-2024.

LLP Name	College/Department	Location	Number of Students	
Academic LLPs				
Honors	Honors College	Stout	201	
CEAT	College of Engineering, Architecture and Technology	Parker	209	
FIT	Ferguson College of Agricutlure (FIT)	Village A (FIT)	111	
Spears	Spears School of Business	Village E and F	67	
EHS Place	College of Education and Human Sciences	West Commons	24	
Media House	School of Media and Strategic Communications	Village D	30	
Psychology	Department of Psychology	Village D	17	
Theme-based				
Outdoor Adventure	Department of Wellness	South Commons	9	
Global Scholars	School of Global Studies	lba	56	